Occupancy tax collections fiscal year 2013-2014

County collections

Municipal collections

Counties Rate| Totalnet | Amountto [Amountto |Amountto Municipalities Rate|Total net Amount to Amount to [Amount to
collections county |municipality [Tourism Dev. collections municipality [county Tourism Dev.
Auth./Other Auth./Other
% |$ $ $ % [$ $ $ $
ALAMANCE COUNTY 3% 637,507 225,154 412,353
ALLEGHANY COUNTY 6% 52,865 52,865
ANSON COUNTY 6% 33,496 33,496
ASHE COUNTY 3% 245,562 7,367 238,195 TOWN OF WEST JEFFERSON 3% 78,120.56 78,120.56
AVERY COUNTY TOWN OF BANNER ELK 6% 141,494.15 4,244.82 137,249.33
TOWN OF SUGAR MOUNTAIN | 6% 236,768.00 78,923.00 157,845.00
BEAUFORT COUNTY TOWN OF WASHINGTON 6% 222,208.00 6,666.00 215,542.00
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 1% 1,307,052 25,668 13,590 1,267,794 |CITY OF SOUTHPORT 3% 84,007.41 84,007.41
TOWN OF CASWELL BEACH 6% 259,580.00 216,318.00/ 43,262.00
TOWN OF HOLDEN BEACH 6% 1,705,533.55 1,426,985.20| 278,548.35
TOWN OF LELAND 3% 117,887.00 117,887.00
TOWN OF OAK ISLAND 5% 1,166,651.42 1,166,651.42
TOWN OF OCEAN ISLE BEACH | 6% 2,110,446.46 1,758,712.28 351,734.18
TOWN OF SHALLOTTE 3% 64,552.00 30,570.00 33,982.00
TOWN OF SUNSET BEACH 5% 739,268.23 739,268.23
VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD
ISLAND? 6% | 1,014,740.00 1,014,740.00
BUNCOMBE COUNTY 4% 9,184,430 137,766 9,046,664




BURKE COUNTY

CABARRUS COUNTY

CALDWELL COUNTY

CAMDEN COUNTY

CARTERET COUNTY

CATAWBA COUNTY

CHATHAM COUNTY

CHEROKEE COUNTY

CHOWAN COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY

CLEVELAND COUNTY

COLUMBUS COUNTY

CRAVEN COUNTY

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

CURRITUCK COUNTY

DARE COUNTY

6%

6%

3%

6%

6%

3%

4%

5%

3%

3%

3%

6%

6%

6%

6%

373,411

4,356,402

101,039

43,923

5,189,070

87,326

197,285

126,634

17,401

222,004

83,111

1,371,904

5,045,585

10,579,294

21,643,798

11,238 362,173
435,640 3,920,762
101,039
CITY OF LENOIR 3%
43,923
61,891 5,127,179
CITY OF HICKORY* 6%
87,326
5,919 191,367
3,780 122,855
2,610 14,791
222,004 CITY OF KINGS MOUNTAIN* 3%
CITY OF SHELBY 3%
TOWN OF BOILING SPRINGS 3%
TOWN OF GROVER 3%
83,111
1,198,904 97,000 76,000
5,045,585
10,579,294
3,952,435 8,270,977 9,420,386

71,883.00

1,418,591.96

83,410.42
140,212.86

2,502.31

15,991.71
3,036.53 74.99

71,883.00

1,418,591.96

80,908.11
140,212.86

15,991.71
2,961.54



DAVIDSON COUNTY

DAVIE COUNTY

DUPLIN COUNTY

DURHAM COUNTY

EDGECOMBE COUNTY

FORSYTH COUNTY

FRANKLIN COUNTY

GASTON COUNTY

GRAHAM COUNTY

GRANVILLE COUNTY

GUILFORD COUNTY

HALIFAX COUNTY

HARNETT COUNTY

HAYWOOD COUNTY

HENDERSON COUNTY

3%

6%

6%

6%

6%

6%

3%

3%

6%

3%

5%

6%

4%

5%

203,145

221,380

8,828,004

26,923

4,479,204

49,119

1,166,135

170,381

159,513

4,979,148

710,527

430,146

1,003,097

1,417,955

103,036

2,592,696

753,514

49,119

49,791

21,316

430,146

20,031

CITY OF LEXINGTON
CITY OF THOMASVILLE*

100,109 TOWN OF BERMUDA RUN
TOWN OF MOCKSVILLE
221,380
1,875,951 4,359,357
26,923
973,966 2,751,724
TOWN OF KERNERSVILLE
545,660 620,475 CITY OF BELMONT
CITY OF GASTONIA
CITY OF MOUNT HOLLY
170,381 TOWN OF FONTANA DAM
TOWN OF ROBBINSVILLE
159,513
1,478,807 3,450,550 CITY OF GREENSBORO

CITY OF HIGH POINT*

689,211 CITY OF ROANOKE RAPIDS

CITY OF DUNN

983,066

1,417,955

6%
6%

3%
3%

3%

3%
3%

3%

3%
3%

3%
3%

1%

6%

262,733.00
115,480.00

61,827.23
38,281.85

106,656.00

76,344.39
474,255.18

72,781.00

73,337.84
10,438.24

4,338,541.00
326,623.52

122,507.94

430,146.26

7,877.00
5,774.00

61,827.23
38,281.85

106,656.00

76,344.39

3,476,532.00

3,675.26

430,146.26

254,856.00
109,706.00

474,255.18

72,781.00

73,337.84
10,438.24

862,009.00
326,623.52

118,832.68



HERTFORD COUNTY

HYDE COUNTY

IREDELL COUNTY

JACKSON COUNTY

JOHNSTON COUNTY

LEE COUNTY
LENOIR COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY
MACON COUNTY
MADISON COUNTY
MARTIN COUNTY
MCDOWELL COUNTY
MECKLENBURG COUNTY
See detail next two lines
Occupancy Tax
NASCAR Tax
MITCHELL COUNTY

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

MOORE COUNTY

3%

3%

4%

3%

3%

3%

3%

5%

6%

5%

8%

6%
2%

3%

3%

3%

46,927

442,326

744,133

625,749

203,071

225,693

592,366

185,459

272,022

357,610

32,755,685
10,918,565

52,232

27,951

1,629,703

46,927

44,233

31,287

11,285

47,389

5,564

8,175

14,086

1,512,502

26,297

TOWN OF AHOSKIE
TOWN OF MURFREESBORO

398,094

CITY OF STATESVILLE
TOWN OF MOORESVILLE

744,133

594,462 TOWN OF BENSON*
TOWN OF KENLY*
TOWN OF SELMA
TOWN OF SMITHFIELD

203,071

214,409 |CITY OF KINSTON
CITY OF LINCOLNTON

544,977 TOWN OF FRANKLIN

179,895

263,847

343,523

TOWN OF MATTHEWS

20,699,469

52,232

27,951

1,603,406

3%
3%

5%
4%

2%
2%
2%
2%

3%

3%

3%

2%

54,428.86
1,128.00

818,511.57
870,843.28

8,207.00
24,716.00
88,502.31

188,648.00

207,837.52

86,635.00

102,815.00

444,972.71

1,128.00

658,426.35
19,477.82

246.00

2,655.07
2,551.00

10,391.88

86,635.00

3,085.00

444,972.71

7,961.00

54,428.86

160,085.22
851,365.46

24,716.00
85,847.24
186,097.00

197,445.64

99,730.00



NASH COUNTY

NEW HANOVER COUNTY®

NORTHAMPTON COUNTY

ONSLOW COUNTY

ORANGE COUNTY

PAMLICO COUNTY
PASQUOTANK COUNTY

PENDER COUNTY

PERQUIMANS COUNTY
PERSON COUNTY
PITT COUNTY

POLK COUNTY

RANDOLPH COUNTY

5%

6%

6%

3%

3%

6%

3%

6%

6%

6%

3%

5%

1,255,424

4,348,584

43,721

1,742,900

1,257,874

509,460

9,438

4,575

209,947

1,689,561

76,154

780,476

22,337

2,676,724

1,297

1,742,900

4,575

6,246

25,343

76,154

23,414

739,852

1,671,860|CITY OF WILMINGTON

TOWN OF CAROLINA BEACH

TOWN OF KURE BEACH
TOWN OF WRIGHTSVILLE
BEACH
42,424
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
TOWN OF NORTH TOPSAIL
BEACH
TOWN OF SWANSBORO
1,257,874 TOWN OF CARRBORO
TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL
TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH
TOWN OF ORIENTAL
509,460
9,438 TOWN OF BURGAW

TOWN OF SURF CITY*
TOWN OF TOPSAIL BEACH

203,701

554,739|CITY OF GREENVILLE

TOWN OF COLUMBUS
TOWN OF TRYON

757,062

3%

3%
3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%
3%
3%

6%

3%
3%

2,729,888.70

795,317.00
353,766.23

1,075,540.57

888,247.33
470,730.00
62,007.00
103,661.00
1,044,856.00

65,238.00

21,782.94

7,958.75
510,731.00
405,422.00

1,689,560.71

19,882.00
16,293.73

470,730.00
1,860.00
3,110.00

869,856.00

1,957.00

21,782.94

510,731.00
405,422.00

1,109,478.27

19,882.00
16,293.73

25,343.44

2,729,888.70

795,317.00
353,766.23

1,075,540.57

888,247.33

60,147.00

100,551.00
175,000.00
63,281.00

7,958.75

554,739.00



RICHMOND COUNTY

ROBESON COUNTY

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

ROWAN COUNTY

RUTHERFORD COUNTY

SAMPSON COUNTY

SCOTLAND COUNTY

STANLY COUNTY

SURRY COUNTY

SWAIN COUNTY

TYRRELL COUNTY

UNION COUNTY

VANCE COUNTY

WAKE COUNTY

WASHINGTON COUNTY

3%

3%

3%

5%

3%

6%

6%

6%

4%

6%

6%

6%

6%

315,001

184,719

341,732

602,627

62,567

338,234

230,931

81,574

569,571

4,193

345,508

19,213,443

119,305

315,001

5,541

3,417

602,627

41,966

17,087

126

345,508

1,084,585

188,965

9,350,387

179,178

338,315

62,567

338,234

81,574

552,484

4,067

8,778,471

119,305

CITY OF LUMBERTON
TOWN OF PEMBROKE
TOWN OF ROWLAND
TOWN OF ST PAULS

CITY OF EDEN
CITY OF REIDSVILLE

CITY OF SALISBURY

CITY OF ALBEMARLE
TOWN OF BADIN
TOWN OF RICHFIELD

CITY OF MOUNT AIRY
TOWN OF DOBSON
TOWN OF ELKIN*

TOWN OF PILOT MOUNTAIN

CITY OF MONROE

6%
3%
2%
6%

2%
2%

3%

6%
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%

6%

5%

978,917.00
29,234.00
10,196.59
36,350.46

73,740.80
50,424.67

340,181.22

217,354.18
4,717.02
3,830.89

383,660.21
122,967.98
144,905.00

32,187.73

370,771.00

19,789.00

10,196.59
36,350.46

73,740.80
50,424.67

108,677.08
4,717.02
3,830.89

20,953.85

11,123.00

36,225.71

40,989.33

959,128.00
29,234.00

340,181.22

72,451.39

383,660.21
81,978.65
144,905.00

11,233.88

359,648.00



WATAUGA COUNTY®

WAYNE COUNTY

WILKES COUNTY

WILSON COUNTY

YADKIN COUNTY®

YANCEY COUNTY

TOTAL

NOTES

6%

3%

6%

3%

1,001,735 20,017

498,821 14,864
33,086
54,695

169,749,125 29,787,617

981,717 TOWN OF BEECH MOUNTAIN*
TOWN OF BLOWING ROCK*
TOWN OF BOONE
TOWN OF SEVEN DEVILS*

CITY OF GOLDSBORO

TOWN OF WILKESBORO

483,957

33,086 TOWN OF JONESVILLE
TOWN OF YADKINVILLE

54,695

45,960,404 94,001,104

3%

6%
6%

215,702.00
793,312.46
1,472,410.00
82,349.00

559,596.00

122,861.81

271,732.00
24,372.71

17,933.12
365,335.00

559,596.00

3,584.14

8,152.00

215,702.00
775,379.34
1,107,075.00
82,349.00

119,277.67

263,580.00
24,372.71

35,684,239.65 16,691,853.04| 784,064.01 18,208,322.60

Data compiled from reports furnished by counties and municipalities to the Local Government Division, North Carolina Department of Revenue

Indicates municipalities located in multiple counties.

The Village of Bald Head Island is exempt from the 1% Brunswick County tax

New Hanover Occupancy Tax is 3% countywide, with an additional 3% in unincorporated areas.

Watauga County and Yadkin County Occupancy Taxes only apply in unincorporated areas.



