

Occupancy tax collections fiscal year 2013-2014											
County collections						Municipal collections					
Counties	Rate	Total net collections	Amount to county	Amount to municipality	Amount to Tourism Dev. Auth./Other	Municipalities	Rate	Total net collections	Amount to municipality	Amount to county	Amount to Tourism Dev. Auth./Other
	%	\$	\$	\$	\$		%	\$	\$	\$	\$
ALAMANCE COUNTY	3%	637,507	225,154		412,353						
ALLEGHANY COUNTY	6%	52,865			52,865						
ANSON COUNTY	6%	33,496	33,496								
ASHE COUNTY	3%	245,562	7,367		238,195	TOWN OF WEST JEFFERSON	3%	78,120.56			78,120.56
AVERY COUNTY						TOWN OF BANNER ELK	6%	141,494.15	4,244.82		137,249.33
						TOWN OF SUGAR MOUNTAIN	6%	236,768.00	78,923.00		157,845.00
BEAUFORT COUNTY						TOWN OF WASHINGTON	6%	222,208.00	6,666.00		215,542.00
BRUNSWICK COUNTY	1%	1,307,052	25,668	13,590	1,267,794	CITY OF SOUTHPORT	3%	84,007.41	84,007.41		
						TOWN OF CASWELL BEACH	6%	259,580.00	216,318.00	43,262.00	
						TOWN OF HOLDEN BEACH	6%	1,705,533.55	1,426,985.20	278,548.35	
						TOWN OF LELAND	3%	117,887.00			117,887.00
						TOWN OF OAK ISLAND	5%	1,166,651.42	1,166,651.42		
						TOWN OF OCEAN ISLE BEACH	6%	2,110,446.46	1,758,712.28	351,734.18	
						TOWN OF SHALLOTTE	3%	64,552.00	30,570.00		33,982.00
						TOWN OF SUNSET BEACH	5%	739,268.23	739,268.23		
						VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD ISLAND <sup>a</sup>	6%	1,014,740.00	1,014,740.00		
BUNCOMBE COUNTY	4%	9,184,430	137,766		9,046,664						

BURKE COUNTY	6%	373,411	11,238		362,173					
CABARRUS COUNTY	6%	4,356,402	435,640		3,920,762					
CALDWELL COUNTY	3%	101,039			101,039					
						CITY OF LENOIR	3%	71,883.00		71,883.00
CAMDEN COUNTY	6%	43,923			43,923					
CARTERET COUNTY	6%	5,189,070	61,891		5,127,179					
CATAWBA COUNTY						CITY OF HICKORY*	6%	1,418,591.96		1,418,591.96
CHATHAM COUNTY	3%	87,326	87,326							
CHEROKEE COUNTY	4%	197,285	5,919		191,367					
CHOWAN COUNTY	5%	126,634	3,780		122,855					
CLAY COUNTY	3%	17,401	2,610		14,791					
CLEVELAND COUNTY	3%	222,004	222,004			CITY OF KINGS MOUNTAIN*	3%	83,410.42	2,502.31	80,908.11
						CITY OF SHELBY	3%	140,212.86		140,212.86
						TOWN OF BOILING SPRINGS	3%	15,991.71		15,991.71
						TOWN OF GROVER	3%	3,036.53	74.99	2,961.54
COLUMBUS COUNTY	3%	83,111			83,111					
CRAVEN COUNTY	6%	1,371,904	1,198,904	97,000	76,000					
CUMBERLAND COUNTY	6%	5,045,585			5,045,585					
CURRITUCK COUNTY	6%	10,579,294	10,579,294							
DARE COUNTY	6%	21,643,798	3,952,435	8,270,977	9,420,386					

DAVIDSON COUNTY										
						CITY OF LEXINGTON	6%	262,733.00	7,877.00	254,856.00
						CITY OF THOMASVILLE*	6%	115,480.00	5,774.00	109,706.00
DAVIE COUNTY	3%	203,145	103,036	100,109		TOWN OF BERMUDA RUN	3%	61,827.23	61,827.23	
						TOWN OF MOCKSVILLE	3%	38,281.85	38,281.85	
DUPLIN COUNTY	6%	221,380			221,380					
DURHAM COUNTY	6%	8,828,004	2,592,696	1,875,951	4,359,357					
EDGECOMBE COUNTY	6%	26,923			26,923					
FORSYTH COUNTY	6%	4,479,204	753,514	973,966	2,751,724					
						TOWN OF KERNERSVILLE	3%	106,656.00	106,656.00	
FRANKLIN COUNTY	6%	49,119	49,119							
GASTON COUNTY	3%	1,166,135		545,660	620,475	CITY OF BELMONT	3%	76,344.39	76,344.39	
						CITY OF GASTONIA	3%	474,255.18		474,255.18
						CITY OF MOUNT HOLLY	3%	72,781.00		72,781.00
GRAHAM COUNTY	3%	170,381			170,381	TOWN OF FONTANA DAM	3%	73,337.84		73,337.84
						TOWN OF ROBBINSVILLE	3%	10,438.24		10,438.24
GRANVILLE COUNTY	6%	159,513			159,513					
GUILFORD COUNTY	3%	4,979,148	49,791	1,478,807	3,450,550	CITY OF GREENSBORO	3%	4,338,541.00	3,476,532.00	862,009.00
						CITY OF HIGH POINT*	3%	326,623.52		326,623.52
HALIFAX COUNTY	5%	710,527	21,316		689,211	CITY OF ROANOKE RAPIDS	1%	122,507.94	3,675.26	118,832.68
HARNETT COUNTY	6%	430,146	430,146			CITY OF DUNN	6%	430,146.26	430,146.26	
HAYWOOD COUNTY	4%	1,003,097	20,031		983,066					
HENDERSON COUNTY	5%	1,417,955			1,417,955					

HERTFORD COUNTY	3%	46,927	46,927			TOWN OF AHOSKIE	3%	54,428.86			54,428.86
						TOWN OF MURFREESBORO	3%	1,128.00	1,128.00		
HYDE COUNTY	3%	442,326	44,233		398,094						
IREDELL COUNTY						CITY OF STATESVILLE	5%	818,511.57	658,426.35		160,085.22
						TOWN OF MOORESVILLE	4%	870,843.28	19,477.82		851,365.46
JACKSON COUNTY	4%	744,133			744,133						
JOHNSTON COUNTY	3%	625,749	31,287		594,462	TOWN OF BENSON*	2%	8,207.00	246.00	7,961.00	
						TOWN OF KENLY*	2%	24,716.00			24,716.00
						TOWN OF SELMA	2%	88,502.31	2,655.07		85,847.24
						TOWN OF SMITHFIELD	2%	188,648.00	2,551.00		186,097.00
LEE COUNTY	3%	203,071			203,071						
LENOIR COUNTY	3%	225,693	11,285		214,409	CITY OF KINSTON	3%	207,837.52	10,391.88		197,445.64
LINCOLN COUNTY						CITY OF LINCOLNTON	3%	86,635.00	86,635.00		
MACON COUNTY	3%	592,366	47,389		544,977	TOWN OF FRANKLIN	3%	102,815.00	3,085.00		99,730.00
MADISON COUNTY	5%	185,459	5,564		179,895						
MARTIN COUNTY	6%	272,022	8,175		263,847						
MCDOWELL COUNTY	5%	357,610	14,086		343,523						
MECKLENBURG COUNTY	8%					TOWN OF MATTHEWS	2%	444,972.71	444,972.71		
<u>See detail next two lines</u>											
Occupancy Tax	6%	32,755,685	1,512,502	10,543,714	20,699,469						
NASCAR Tax	2%	10,918,565		10,918,565							
MITCHELL COUNTY	3%	52,232			52,232						
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	3%	27,951			27,951						
MOORE COUNTY	3%	1,629,703	26,297		1,603,406						

NASH COUNTY	5%	1,255,424	22,337	493,235	739,852						
NEW HANOVER COUNTY <sup>b</sup>	6%	4,348,584	2,676,724		1,671,860	CITY OF WILMINGTON	3%	2,729,888.70			2,729,888.70
						TOWN OF CAROLINA BEACH	3%	795,317.00			795,317.00
						TOWN OF KURE BEACH	3%	353,766.23			353,766.23
						TOWN OF WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH	3%	1,075,540.57			1,075,540.57
NORTHHAMPTON COUNTY	6%	43,721	1,297		42,424						
ONslow COUNTY	3%	1,742,900	1,742,900			CITY OF JACKSONVILLE	3%	888,247.33			888,247.33
						TOWN OF NORTH TOPSAIL BEACH	3%	470,730.00	470,730.00		
						TOWN OF SWANSBORO	3%	62,007.00	1,860.00		60,147.00
ORANGE COUNTY	3%	1,257,874			1,257,874	TOWN OF CARRBORO	3%	103,661.00	3,110.00		100,551.00
						TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL	3%	1,044,856.00	869,856.00		175,000.00
						TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH	3%	65,238.00	1,957.00		63,281.00
PAMILICO COUNTY						TOWN OF ORIENTAL	3%	21,782.94	21,782.94		
PASQUOTANK COUNTY	6%	509,460			509,460						
PENDER COUNTY	3%	9,438			9,438	TOWN OF BURGAW	3%	7,958.75			7,958.75
						TOWN OF SURF CITY*	3%	510,731.00	510,731.00		
						TOWN OF TOPSAIL BEACH	3%	405,422.00	405,422.00		
PERQUIMANS COUNTY	6%	4,575	4,575								
PERSON COUNTY	6%	209,947	6,246		203,701						
PITT COUNTY	6%	1,689,561	25,343	1,109,478	554,739	CITY OF GREENVILLE	6%	1,689,560.71	1,109,478.27	25,343.44	554,739.00
POLK COUNTY	3%	76,154	76,154			TOWN OF COLUMBUS	3%	19,882.00	19,882.00		
						TOWN OF TRYON	3%	16,293.73	16,293.73		
RANDOLPH COUNTY	5%	780,476	23,414		757,062						

RICHMOND COUNTY	3%	315,001	315,001								
ROBESON COUNTY					CITY OF LUMBERTON	6%	978,917.00	19,789.00		959,128.00	
					TOWN OF PEMBROKE	3%	29,234.00			29,234.00	
					TOWN OF ROWLAND	2%	10,196.59	10,196.59			
					TOWN OF ST PAULS	6%	36,350.46	36,350.46			
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY	3%	184,719	5,541	179,178	CITY OF EDEN	2%	73,740.80	73,740.80			
					CITY OF REIDSVILLE	2%	50,424.67	50,424.67			
ROWAN COUNTY	3%	341,732	3,417	338,315	CITY OF SALISBURY	3%	340,181.22			340,181.22	
RUTHERFORD COUNTY	5%	602,627	602,627								
SAMPSON COUNTY	3%	62,567		62,567							
SCOTLAND COUNTY	6%	338,234		338,234							
STANLY COUNTY	6%	230,931	41,966	188,965	CITY OF ALBEMARLE	6%	217,354.18	108,677.08	36,225.71	72,451.39	
					TOWN OF BADIN	6%	4,717.02	4,717.02			
					TOWN OF RICHFIELD	6%	3,830.89	3,830.89			
SURRY COUNTY	6%	81,574		81,574	CITY OF MOUNT AIRY	6%	383,660.21			383,660.21	
					TOWN OF DOBSON	6%	122,967.98		40,989.33	81,978.65	
					TOWN OF ELKIN*	6%	144,905.00			144,905.00	
					TOWN OF PILOT MOUNTAIN	6%	32,187.73	20,953.85		11,233.88	
SWAIN COUNTY	4%	569,571	17,087	552,484							
TYRRELL COUNTY	6%	4,193	126	4,067							
UNION COUNTY					CITY OF MONROE	5%	370,771.00	11,123.00		359,648.00	
VANCE COUNTY	6%	345,508	345,508								
WAKE COUNTY	6%	19,213,443	1,084,585	9,350,387	8,778,471						
WASHINGTON COUNTY	6%	119,305		119,305							

WATAUGA COUNTY <sup>c</sup>	6%	1,001,735	20,017		981,717	TOWN OF BEECH MOUNTAIN*	6%	215,702.00			215,702.00
						TOWN OF BLOWING ROCK*	6%	793,312.46	17,933.12		775,379.34
						TOWN OF BOONE	6%	1,472,410.00	365,335.00		1,107,075.00
						TOWN OF SEVEN DEVILS*	6%	82,349.00			82,349.00
WAYNE COUNTY						CITY OF GOLDSBORO	5%	559,596.00	559,596.00		
WILKES COUNTY						TOWN OF WILKESBORO	3%	122,861.81	3,584.14		119,277.67
WILSON COUNTY	3%	498,821	14,864		483,957						
YADKIN COUNTY <sup>c</sup>	6%	33,086			33,086	TOWN OF JONESVILLE	6%	271,732.00	8,152.00		263,580.00
						TOWN OF YADKINVILLE	6%	24,372.71			24,372.71
YANCEY COUNTY	3%	54,695			54,695						
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>169,749,125</b>	<b>29,787,617</b>	<b>45,960,404</b>	<b>94,001,104</b>			<b>35,684,239.65</b>	<b>16,691,853.04</b>	<b>784,064.01</b>	<b>18,208,322.60</b>

#### NOTES

Data compiled from reports furnished by counties and municipalities to the Local Government Division, North Carolina Department of Revenue

- \* Indicates municipalities located in multiple counties.
- a The Village of Bald Head Island is exempt from the 1% Brunswick County tax
- b New Hanover Occupancy Tax is 3% countywide, with an additional 3% in unincorporated areas.
- c Watauga County and Yadkin County Occupancy Taxes only apply in unincorporated areas.